ACS150 variable frequency drives feature
an integrated control panel with LCD
display and built-in potentiometer. For
easy setup and commissioning, the drives
include a variety of pre-defined I/O
configuration macros, including: ABB
standard, 3-wire control, digital input
control, PID control, Hand/Auto control,

needs to run at variable speed.
Technical data and types
Ratings Type designation Frame
size
IP20 UL open NEMA 1 Kit installed
PN
hp
PN
kW
I2N
A
H2
in
W
in
D
in
Weight
lb
H5
in
W
in
D
in
Weight
lbs
1-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V units
0.5 0.37 2.4 ACS150-01X-02A4-2    R0 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.5 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.3
1 0.75 4.7 ACS150-01X-04A7-2 R1 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.9 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.75
1.5 1.1 6.7 ACS150-01X-06A7-2 R1 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.9 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.75
2 1.5 7.5 ACS150-01X-07A5-2 R2 7.95 4.13 5.59 3.3 11.1 4.13 5.59 4.2
3 2.2 9.8 ACS150-01X-09A8-2 R2 7.95 4.13 5.59 3.3 11.1 4.13 5.59 4.2
3-phase AC supply, 200 to 240 V
0.5 0.37 2.4 ACS150-03U-02A4-2 R0 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.5 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.3
0.75 0.55 3.5 ACS150-03U-03A5-2 R0 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.5 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.3
1 0.75 4.7 ACS150-03U-04A7-2 R1 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.9 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.75
1.5 1.1 6.7 ACS150-03U-06A7-2 R1 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.9 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.75
2 1.5 7.5 ACS150-03U-07A5-2 R1 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.9 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.75
3 2.2 9.8 ACS150-03U-09A8-2 R2 7.95 4.13 5.59 3.3 11.1 4.13 5.59 4.2
3-phase AC supply, 380 to 480 V
0.5 0.37 1.2 ACS150-03U-01A2-4 R0 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.5 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.3
0.75 0.55 1.9 ACS150-03U-01A9-4 R0 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.5 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.3
1 0.75 2.4 ACS150-03U-02A4-4 R1 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.9 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.75
1.5 1.1 3.3 ACS150-03U-03A3-4 R1 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.9 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.75
2 1.5 4.1 ACS150-03U-04A1-4 R1 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.9 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.75
3 2.2 5.6 ACS150-03U-05A6-4 R1 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.9 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.75
5 4 8.8 ACS150-03U-08A8-4 R1 7.95 2.76 5.59 2.9 11.02 2.76 5.59 3.75
Mains connection
Voltage and power connection 1-phase, 200 to 240 V ±10%:
0.5 to 3 hp (0.37 to 2.2 kW)
3-phase, 200 to 240 V ±10%:
0.5 to 3 hp (0.37 to 2.2 kW)
3-phase, 380 to 480 V ±10%:
0.5 to 5 hp (0.37 to 4 kW)
Frequency 48 to 63 Hz
Motor connection
Voltage 3-phase, from 0 to USUPPLY
Frequency 0 to 500 Hz
Overload capability
(at a max. ambient
temperature of 40 ºC)
At heavy duty use 1.5 x I2N for 1 minute
every 10 minutes
At start 1.8 x I2N for 2 s
Switching frequency
Default
Selectable
4 kHz
4 to 16 kHz with 4 kHz steps with derating
Parameter-enabled noise cancellation
function

122 ºF (50 ºC) with 10% derating
Relative humidity Lower than 95% (without condensation)
X within the type code stands for E or N.
E	 =  EMC filter connected.
U	 = EMC filter disconnected.
N	 = No built-in EMC filter
H2 	 = Height with fastenings but without clamping plate.
H5 	 = Height with fastings, NEMA 1 connection box and hood.
W 	 = Width
D 	 = Depth
Potentiometer
Screen
Analog input
0 to 10 V
Reference voltage
+10 V DC, max. 10 mA
Aux. voltage output
+24 V DC, max. 200 mA
PROGRAMMABLE
DIGITAL INPUTS
DI5 can also be used as
a frequency input
SCR
GND
+10V
COM
NC
NO
EMC
VAR
+24V
Relay output
250 VAC / 30 V DC / 6 A
EMC filter grounding screw
Varistor grounding screw
COM
GND
DI1
DI2
DI3
DI4
DI5
PE
U1
V1
W1
U2
V2
W2
Brake
chopper
BRK + BRK-
PE
L1
L2
L3
3-phase
power
supply,
200 to
480 V AC
Input
choke
EMC
filter
t° Brake resistor
Output
choke
AC motor
M
3-